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San Antonio Mayor Survey
June 3-4,2025

N =901

MoE = +/-3.27

Q1 How likely are you to vote in Saturday’s election
for Mayor of San Antonio?
65.8% Already voted
27.6% Almost Certain / Definitely
2.7% Probably
3.9% 50/50 Chance
0.0% Will not vote

Q2 [IF ALREADY VOTED] In the race for mayor,
which candidate did you vote for?

46.5% Rolando Pablos

48.8% Gina Ortiz Jones
4.6% Do not remember

Q3 Inthe race for mayor, which candidate do you
support?
28.8% Rolando Pablos
50.7% Gina Ortiz Jones
20.6% Undecided

Q2_3[COMBINED Q2-Q3] In the race for mayor, which
candidate do you support?

40.5% Rolando Pablos

49.5% Gina Ortiz Jones
3.1% Do not remember
7.0% Undecided
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Q4 Finally, I'd like to ask you a few questions for
statistical purposes. What is your age?

7.8% 181029
11.4% 301039
13.0% 401049
27.6% 50to 64
40.2% 65 or older

Q5 For statistical purposes only, what is your
ethnicity?
4.8% African American or Black
1.3% Asian American or Pacific Islander
45.3% Caucasian or White
43.7% Hispanic or Latino
1.6% Multi-racial
3.3% Other

Q6 What is your gender?

45.5% Male
53.6% Female
0.9% Non-binary

Q7 What was your highest level of education?

8.2% High school or less
41.1% Some college
29.1% Four-year degree
21.6% Graduate degree such as a Master, PhD, or MD

BLUEPRINT

POLLING



Q8 Generally speaking, how would you describe
your political views?

16.0%
15.6%
23.9%
18.2%
16.9%

4.6%

4.7%

Very liberal/progressive
Somewhat liberal/progressive
Moderate

Somewhat conservative

Very conservative

Other

Not sure / Don't know
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Q9 Inthe 2024 Presidential election, which
candidate did you vote for?
55.7% Democrat Kamala Harris
37.1% Republican Donald Trump
2.5% A third party candidate
2.7% Do not remember
2.0% Did not vote
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Ethnicity, Gender, Education

Q4 Age Q5 Ethnicity Q6 Gender Q7c Education
Break % Asian
Respondents African | American
65or | American | or Pacific |Caucasian| Hispanic Multi- Non- No
Total 18t029 | 30t0o39 | 40to 49 | 50 to 64 older or Black | Islander | or White | or Latino racial Other Male Female binary college | College
Base
Unweighted 901 12 72 95 264 458 46 8 465 315 25 42 469 423 9 325 576
Weighted 901 70 103 117 249 362 43 12 408 394 14 30 410 483 8 444 457
Q1 Vote Likelihood
Already voted| 65.8% 37.6% 68.3% 66.8% 63.2% 72.1% 57.1% 52.0% 72.9% 60.2% 39.5% 75.0% 69.9% 62.3% 73.1% 60.6% 71.0%
A'm°s‘D§i'rt:t':| ; 27.6%  520%  241%  21.3%  320%  22.9%  37.6%  320%  217%  32.8%  584%  7.9%  254%  29.9% - 320%  23.3%
Probably| 2.7% - 3.1% 3.6% 3.1% 2.5% - - 3.3% 2.5% - 3.2% 1.5% 3.7% - 3.2% 2.2%
50/50 Chance| 3.9% 10.3% 4.6% 8.3% 1.7% 2.5% 5.3% 16.0% 2.2% 4.5% 2.1% 13.9% 3.1% 4.2% 26.9% 4.3% 3.5%
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q4 Age Q5 Ethnicity Q6 Gender Q7c Education
Break % Asian
Respondents African | American
65or | American | or Pacific |Caucasian| Hispanic Multi- Non- No
Total 18t029 | 30t0o 39 | 40to 49 | 50 to 64 older or Black | Islander | or White | or Latino racial Other Male Female binary college | College
Base
Unweighted 728 7 59 74 205 383 34 391 244 17 37 388 332 251 477
Weighted 593 26 70 78 157 261 25 6 297 237 6 22 287 301 269 324
Q2 Already Voted
Support
Rolando Pablos| 46.5% 33.1% 31.5% 33.8% 46.0% 56.1% - 44.6% 57.8% 38.4% 58.1% 31.8% 52.3% 41.8% 6.5% 50.5% 43.3%
Gina Ortiz Jones| 48.8% 57.9% 66.6% 63.9% 49.3% 38.4% 92.4% 55.4% 40.2% 55.7% 37.8% 42.9% 44.3% 53.1% 51.0% 44.5% 52.4%
Do not remember| 4.6% 9.0% 1.9% 2.3% 4.8% 5.6% 7.6% - 2.0% 5.8% 41% 25.3% 3.3% 5.1% 42.6% 5.0% 4.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Ethnicity, Gender, Education

Q4 Age Q5 Ethnicity Q6 Gender Q7c Education
Break % Asian
Respondents African | American
65 or | American | or Pacific |Caucasian| Hispanic Multi- Non- No
Total 18t029 | 30t0 39 | 40t0 49 | 50 to 64 older or Black | Islander | or White | or Latino racial Other Male Female binary college | College
Base
Unweighted 173 5 13 21 59 75 12 3 74 7 8 5 81 91 1 74 99
Weighted 308 44 33 39 91 101 19 6 111 157 9 7 123 182 2 175 133
Q3 E-Day Support
Rolando Pablos| 28.8% - 18.9% 26.7% 30.7% 43.5% - 100.0% 30.4% 28.9% 8.9% 44.3% 34.1% 25.5% - 29.4% 28.0%
Gina Ortiz Jones| 50.7% 100.0% 59.7% 28.6% 51.3% 34.3% 74.4% - 49.9% 48.5% 76.5% 55.7% 42.6% 55.5% 100.0% 49.6% 52.1%
Undecided| 20.6% - 21.3% 44.7% 18.0% 22.3% 25.6% - 19.7% 22.6% 14.6% - 23.3% 18.9% - 21.0% 20.0%
Q4 Age Q5 Ethnicity Q6 Gender Q7c Education
Break % Asian
Respondents African | American
65or | American | or Pacific |Caucasian| Hispanic Multi- Non- No
Total 18t029 | 30t0o 39 | 40to 49 | 50 to 64 older or Black | Islander | or White | or Latino racial Other Male Female binary college | College
Base
Unweighted 901 12 72 95 264 458 46 8 465 315 25 42 469 423 9 325 576
Weighted 901 70 103 117 249 362 43 12 408 394 14 30 410 483 8 444 457
Q2_3 Combined
Support
Rolando Pablos| 40.5% 12.5% 27.5% 31.4% 40.4% 52.6% - 71.2% 50.3% 34.6% 28.3% 35.0% 46.8% 35.7% 4.7% 42.2% 38.8%
Gina Ortiz Jones| 49.5% 84.1% 64.4% 52.2% 50.0% 37.2% 84.7% 28.8% 42.9% 52.9% 61.2% 46.1% 43.8% 54.0% 64.2% 46.5% 52.3%
Do not remember| 3.1% 3.4% 1.3% 1.5% 3.0% 4.0% 4.4% - 1.5% 3.5% 1.6% 19.0% 2.3% 3.2% 31.1% 3.1% 3.1%
Undecided| 7.0% - 6.8% 14.9% 6.6% 6.2% 11.0% - 5.3% 9.0% 8.8% - 7.0% 7.1% - 8.3% 5.8%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Ethnicity, Gender, Education

Q4 Age Q5 Ethnicity Q6 Gender Q7c Education
Break % Asian
Respondents African | American
65 or | American | or Pacific [Caucasian| Hispanic | Multi- Non- No
Total 18t029 | 30t0 39 | 40to 49 | 50 to 64 older or Black | Islander | or White | or Latino racial Other Male Female binary college | College
Base
Unweighted 901 12 72 95 264 458 46 8 465 315 25 42 469 423 9 325 576
Weighted 901 70 103 117 249 362 43 12 408 394 14 30 410 483 8 444 457
Q4 Age
18t029| 7.8% 100.0% - - - - 10.3% - 5.8% 8.6% 38.8% 8.0% 4.3% 9.5% 83.4% 7.7% 7.9%
30t0 39| 11.4% - 100.0% - - - 8.1% - 9.5% 13.5% 18.6% 16.1% 15.1% 8.3% 8.0% 8.2% 14.5%
40to 49| 13.0% - - 100.0% - - 19.7% - 8.4% 17.1% 23.0% 12.0% 13.4% 12.9% - 11.1% 14.8%
50to 64| 27.6% - - - 100.0% - 21.5% 40.5% 23.4% 32.7% 1.8% 35.1% 29.8% 26.2% - 27.8% 27.4%
65 or older| 40.2% - - - - 100.0%  40.3% 59.5% 52.9% 28.2% 17.8% 28.7% 37.4% 43.1% 8.7% 45.2% 35.4%
Q4 Age Q5 Ethnicity Q6 Gender Q7c¢ Education
Break % Asian
Respondents African | American
65 or | American | or Pacific [Caucasian| Hispanic | Multi- Non- No
Total 18t029 | 30t039 | 40to 49 | 50 to 64 older or Black | Islander | or White | or Latino racial Other Male Female binary college | College
Base
Unweighted 901 12 72 95 264 458 46 8 465 315 25 42 469 423 325 576
Weighted 901 70 103 117 249 362 43 12 408 394 14 30 410 483 444 457
Q5 Ethnicity
African Amem;f;:; 48%  63%  34%  73%  37%  48%  100.0% - - - - - 59%  3.9% - 66%  3.1%
As?;‘ c‘i‘f'i‘;elrsil‘;an’:l:: 1.3% - - - 1.9% 1.9% - 100.0% - - - - 1.7% 1.0% - 18%  0.9%
Caucasian or White| 45.3% 33.8% 37.7% 29.4% 38.3% 59.6% - - 100.0% - - - 43.7% 46.5% 56.0% 35.7% 54.6%
Hispanic or Latino| 43.7% 48.5% 51.6% 57.5% 51.7% 30.6% - - - 100.0% - - 43.0% 44.9% 7.1% 51.5% 36.2%
Multi-racial| 1.6% 8.0% 2.6% 2.8% 0.1% 0.7% - - - - 100.0% - 2.7% 0.7% - 1.9% 1.3%
Other| 3.3% 3.4% 4.7% 3.0% 4.2% 2.4% - - - - - 100.0% 3.0% 3.0% 37.0% 2.6% 4.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Ethnicity, Gender, Education

MD

Q4 Age Q5 Ethnicity Q6 Gender Q7c Education
Break % Asian
Respondents African | American
65 or | American | or Pacific [Caucasian| Hispanic | Multi- Non- No
Total 18t029 | 30t0 39 | 40t0 49 | 50 to 64 older or Black | Islander | or White | or Latino racial Other Male Female binary college | College
Base
Unweighted 901 12 72 95 264 458 46 8 465 315 25 42 469 423 9 325 576
Weighted 901 70 103 117 249 362 43 12 408 394 14 30 410 483 8 444 457
Q6 Gender
Male| 45.5% 25.3% 60.2% 47.0% 49.1% 42.3% 56.0% 57.8% 43.9% 44.8% 76.9% 41.8% 100.0% - - 46.4% 44.6%
Female| 53.6% 65.1% 39.2% 53.0% 50.9% 57.5% 44.0% 42.2% 55.0% 55.1% 23.1% 48.1% - 100.0% - 52.6% 54.6%
Non-binary| 0.9% 9.6% 0.6% - - 0.2% - - 1.1% 0.1% - 10.1% - - 100.0% 1.0% 0.8%
Q4 Age Q5 Ethnicity Q6 Gender Q7c Education
Break % Asian
Respondents African | American
65or | American | or Pacific |Caucasian| Hispanic Multi- Non- No
Total 18t029 | 30t039 | 40to 49 | 50 to 64 older or Black | Islander | or White | or Latino racial Other Male Female binary college | College
Base
Unweighted 901 12 72 95 264 458 46 8 465 315 25 42 469 423 9 325 576
Weighted| 901 70 103 117 249 362 43 12 408 394 14 30 410 483 8 444 457
Q7c Education
No college| 49.3% 48.8% 35.6% 42.2% 49.6% 55.4% 67.5% 66.4% 38.9% 58.0% 58.2% 38.6% 50.3% 48.3% 56.5% 100.0% -
College| 50.7% 51.2% 64.4% 57.8% 50.4% 44.6% 32.5% 33.6% 61.1% 42.0% 41.8% 61.4% 49.7% 51.7% 43.5% - 100.0%
Q7 Education
High school or less| 8.2% - 4.0% 8.5% 8.2% 10.9% - 26.2% 4.9% 12.8% - 2.5% 8.9% 7.8% - 16.6% -
Some college| 41.1% 48.8% 31.6% 33.7% 41.4% 44.5% 67.5% 40.2% 34.0% 45.3% 58.2% 36.1% 41.4% 40.6% 56.5% 83.4% -
Four-year degree| 29.1% 42.1% 38.1% 33.0% 28.6% 23.0% 6.7% 33.6% 35.1% 25.1% 18.4% 33.8% 25.5% 32.5% 6.9% - 57.3%
Graduate degree such
as a Master, PhD, or| 21.6% 9.1% 26.3% 24.8% 21.8% 21.6% 25.8% - 26.0% 16.8% 23.4% 27.6% 24.2% 19.2% 36.7% - 42.7%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Ethnicity, Gender, Education

Q4 Age Q5 Ethnicity Q6 Gender Q7c Education
Break % Asian
Respondents African | American
65 or | American | or Pacific |Caucasian| Hispanic Multi- Non- No
Total 18t029 | 30t039 | 40to 49 | 50 to 64 older or Black | Islander | or White | or Latino racial Other Male Female binary college | College
Base
Unweighted 901 12 72 95 264 458 46 8 465 315 25 42 469 423 9 325 576
Weighted 901 70 103 117 249 362 43 12 408 394 14 30 410 483 8 444 457
Q8 Political Ideology
Iiberal/progres);?\z 16.0% 53.8% 33.5% 16.4% 10.4% 7.5% 15.0% - 13.1% 20.0% 14.6% 13.3% 7.6% 22.9% 32.3% 14.2% 17.8%
someWhat 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
liberal/progressive 15.6% 11.1% 20.1% 21.6% 15.8% 13.1% 30.9% 8.7% 15.9% 12.5% 52.6% 15.4% 15.4% 15.6% 26.9% 14.4% 16.8%
Moderate| 23.9% 12.1% 21.4% 32.3% 27.6% 21.6% 30.9% 28.8% 21.2% 26.1% 15.0% 22.9% 26.7% 21.9% 2.3% 24.7% 23.1%
. oﬁ‘s’;"r::t'l‘:; 18.2%  125%  87%  11.7%  203%  227%  0.9%  204%  231%  159%  59%  11.8%  205%  16.6% = 2.6%  165%  19.9%
Very conservative| 16.9% - 6.4% 8.3% 14.1% 28.0% 1.7% 42.2% 22.0% 13.6% 9.7% 8.0% 20.4% 14.2% 4.7% 17.6% 16.3%
Other| 4.6% 3.4% 8.6% 4.9% 3.9% 4.1% 13.7% - 3.1% 4.1% 21% 21.5% 5.4% 3.5% 31.1% 5.2% 4.0%
Not sure / Don't know| 4.7% 7.2% 1.3% 4.8% 7.9% 3.0% 7.0% - 1.6% 7.9% - 7.1% 4.0% 5.4% - 7.3% 2.2%
Q4 Age Q5 Ethnicity Q6 Gender Q7c Education
Break % Asian
Respondents African | American
65or | American | or Pacific |Caucasian| Hispanic Multi- Non- No
Total 18t029 | 30t039 | 40to 49 | 50 to 64 older or Black | Islander | or White | or Latino racial Other Male Female binary college | College
Base
Unweighted 901 12 72 95 264 458 46 8 465 315 25 42 469 423 9 325 576
Weighted 901 70 103 117 249 362 43 12 408 394 14 30 410 483 8 444 457
Q9 2024 Vote
Democrat K;r:rar': 557%  84.1%  66.1%  61.3%  58.1%  43.9%  957%  28.8%  46.6%  61.3%  76.6%  49.3%  492%  61.2% = 62.0%  56.0%  55.4%
Republican [;‘::;"; 374%  125%  21.2%  257%  371%  50.2% - 56.7%  495%  289%  18.7%  31.8%  426%  33.0%  69%  383%  36.0%
A third party candidate| 2.5% - 7.8% 1.5% 1.9% 2.2% - 8.7% 1.8% 3.3% 2.1% 1.3% 4.8% 0.5% - 2.2% 2.7%
Do not remember| 2.7% 3.4% 1.3% 1.5% 2.3% 3.6% 4.3% 5.9% 0.9% 3.2% - 17.6% 2.4% 2.5% 31.1% 1.9% 3.5%
Did not vote| 2.0% - 3.6% 10.1% 0.7% 0.1% - - 1.1% 3.3% 2.6% - 1.0% 2.8% - 1.6% 2.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology & 2024 Vote

Break % Q8 Political Ideology Q9 2024 Vote
Respondents . Very | Somewhat . | Somewhfn . | Not sure / Don't | Democrat !(amala Republican Donald A thirc! party .
Total liberal/progressive liberal/progressive Moderate conservative Very conservative Other know Harris Trump candidate Do not remember Did not vote
Base
Unweighted 901 106 143 212 181 187 42 30 465 376 18 30 12
Weighted 901 144 141 215 164 153 M 43 502 335 22 24 18
Q1 Vote Likelihood
Already voted 65.8% 57.9% 58.1% 69.9% 70.1% 73.8% 68.6% 50.2% 61.9% 74.1% 32.8% 80.0% 43.5%
A""“‘é?;?::l; 27.6% 40.3% 35.5% 22.6% 23.5% 24.8% 20.9% 15.5% 31.2% 21.4% 46.7% 20.0% 28.1%
Probably 2.7% - 1.9% 4.7% 4.6% - - 9.0% 3.2% 2.4% - - -
50/50 Chance 3.9% 1.7% 4.5% 2.8% 1.8% 1.4% 10.5% 25.2% 3.7% 2.0% 20.4% - 28.4%
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Break % Q8 Political Ideology Q9 2024 Vote
Respondents Very Somewhat Somewhat Not sure / Don't | D Kamala publi Donald A third party
Total liberal/progressive |liberal/progressive Moderate conservative Very conservative Other know Harris Trump candidate Do not remember Did not vote
Base
Unweighted 728 88 107 171 148 159 34 21 366 319 9 26 8
Weighted 593 84 82 150 115 113 28 21 31 248 7 19 8
Q2 Already Voted
Support
Rolando Pablos 46.5% 6.5% 10.5% 24.5% 83.3% 97.8% 42.1% 33.5% 10.6% 95.3% 44.5% 5.1% 30.8%
Gina Ortiz Jones 48.8% 92.0% 88.1% 70.7% 12.0% 1.1% 33.8% 45.3% 87.5% 3.7% 40.2% 6.8% 53.8%
Do not remember 4.6% 1.5% 1.3% 4.8% 4.7% 1.1% 24.1% 21.2% 1.9% 0.9% 15.3% 88.1% 15.4%
Break % Q8 Political Ideology Q9 2024 Vote
Respondents Very Somewhat Somewhat Not sure / Don't | Democrat Kamala |Republican Donald A third party
Total liberal/progressive|liberal/progressive Moderate conservative Very conservative Other know Harris Trump candidate Do not remember Did not vote
Base
Unweighted 173 18 36 41 33 28 8 9 929 57 9 4 4
Weighted 308 61 59 65 49 40 13 21 191 87 15 10
Q3 E-Day Support
Rolando Pablos 28.8% 4.7% 1.5% 8.2% 67.6% 96.4% 37.0% 14.2% 3.7% 88.0% 25.4% 14.1% 7.8%
Gina Ortiz Jones 50.7% 95.3% 82.4% 45.1% 12.6% - 10.8% 59.2% 77.6% 2.7% 33.7% - -
Undecided 20.6% - 16.1% 46.6% 19.8% 3.6% 52.2% 26.6% 18.6% 9.3% 40.9% 85.9% 92.2%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology & 2024 Vote

Break % Q8 Political Ideology Q9 2024 Vote
Respondents . Very | Somewhat . | Somewh'flt . | Not sure / Don't | Democrat !(amala Republican Donald A thirc! party .
Total liberal/progressive liberal/progressive Moderate conservative Very conservative Other know Harris Trump candidate Do not remember Did not vote
Base
Unweighted 901 106 143 212 181 187 42 30 465 376 18 30 12
Weighted 901 144 141 215 164 153 M 43 502 335 22 24 18
Q2_3 Combined
Support
Rolando Pablos 40.5% 5.7% 6.7% 19.6% 78.6% 97.4% 40.5% 23.9% 8.0% 93.4% 31.7% 6.9% 17.9%
Gina Ortiz Jones 49.5% 93.4% 85.7% 63.0% 12.2% 0.8% 26.6% 52.2% 83.8% 3.5% 35.8% 5.5% 23.4%
Do not remember 3.1% 0.9% 0.8% 3.3% 3.3% 0.8% 16.5% 10.6% 1.1% 0.7% 5.0% 70.4% 6.7%
Undecided 7.0% - 6.8% 14.0% 5.9% 0.9% 16.4% 13.3% 71% 2.4% 27.5% 17.2% 52.0%
Break % Q8 Political Ideology Q9 2024 Vote
Respondents Very Somewhat Somewhat Not sure / Don't | Democrat Kamala |Republican Donald A third party
Total liberal/progressive liberal/progressive Moderate conservative Very conservative Other know Harris Trump candidate Do not remember Did not vote
Base
Unweighted 901 106 143 212 181 187 42 30 465 376 18 30 12
Weighted 901 144 141 215 164 153 M 43 502 335 22 24 18
Q4 Age
181029 7.8% 26.2% 5.5% 3.9% 5.3% - 5.8% 11.9% 11.8% 2.6% - 9.8% -
30t0 39 11.4% 23.8% 14.7% 10.2% 5.4% 4.3% 21.3% 3.1% 13.5% 6.5% 35.8% 5.5% 20.9%
40 to 49 13.0% 13.3% 18.0% 17.6% 8.3% 6.3% 14.0% 13.3% 14.3% 9.0% 7.7% 7.3% 66.5%
50 to 64 27.6% 17.9% 28.0% 31.9% 30.8% 22.9% 23.2% 46.1% 28.8% 27.6% 20.7% 23.2% 9.9%
65 or older 40.2% 18.7% 33.7% 36.4% 50.1% 66.4% 35.7% 25.6% 31.6% 54.3% 35.8% 54.2% 2.7%
Break % Q8 Political Ideology Q9 2024 Vote
Respondents Very Somewhat Somewhat Not sure / Don't | D Kamala publi Donald A third party
Total liberal/progressive |liberal/progressive Moderate conservative Very conservative Other know Harris Trump candidate Do not remember Did not vote
Base
Unweighted 901 106 143 212 181 187 42 30 465 376 18 30 12
Weighted 901 144 141 215 164 153 41 43 502 335 22 24 18
Q5 Ethnicity
Aftican American or 4.8% 4.5% 9.5% 6.2% 0.2% 0.5% 14.3% 7.1% 8.2% - - 7.7% -
ASi;:c’i‘f'i';elrsi;"dz: 1.3% - 0.7% 1.6% 1.5% 3.2% - - 0.7% 2.0% 4.5% 2.8% -
Caucasian or White 45.3% 36.9% 46.1% 40.2% 57.5% 58.8% 30.7% 15.4% 37.9% 60.4% 33.2% 15.6% 25.9%
Hispanic or Latino 43.7% 54.4% 35.0% 47.8% 38.2% 35.0% 38.8% 72.6% 48.1% 34.0% 59.1% 52.4% 72.0%
Multi-racial 1.6% 1.5% 5.4% 1.0% 0.5% 0.9% 0.7% - 2.2% 0.8% 1.4% - 2.1%
Other 3.3% 2.7% 3.3% 3.2% 2.1% 1.6% 15.5% 5.0% 2.9% 2.8% 1.8% 21.5% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology & 2024 Vote

Break % Q8 Political Ideology Q9 2024 Vote
Respondents . Very | Somewhat . | Somewh'flt . | Not sure / Don't | Democrat !(amala Republican Donald A thirc! party .
Total liberal/progressive liberal/progressive Moderate conservative Very conservative Other know Harris Trump candidate Do not remember Did not vote
Base
Unweighted 901 106 143 212 181 187 42 30 465 376 18 30 12
Weighted 901 144 141 215 164 153 M 43 502 335 22 24 18
Q6 Gender
Male 45.5% 21.7% 45.0% 50.8% 51.1% 54.9% 53.2% 38.4% 40.1% 52.2% 88.6% 40.7% 23.8%
Female 53.6% 76.5% 53.5% 49.1% 48.8% 44.8% 40.8% 61.6% 58.8% 47.7% 11.4% 48.9% 76.2%
Non-binary 0.9% 1.8% 1.6% 0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 6.1% - 1.0% 0.2% - 10.4% -
Break % Q8 Political Ideology Q9 2024 Vote
Respondents Very Somewhat Somewhat Not sure/Don't | D Kamala publi Donald A third party
Total liberal/progressive |liberal/progressive Moderate conservative Very conservative Other know Harris Trump candidate Do not remember Did not vote
Base
Unweighted 901 106 143 212 181 187 42 30 465 376 18 30 12
Weighted 901 144 141 215 164 153 41 43 502 335 22 24 18
Q7c Education
No college 49.3% 43.6% 45.6% 51.0% 44.7% 51.3% 56.1% 76.3% 49.5% 50.8% 43.8% 35.0% 40.7%
College 50.7% 56.4% 54.4% 49.0% 55.3% 48.7% 43.9% 23.7% 50.5% 49.2% 56.2% 65.0% 59.3%
Q7 Education
High school or less 8.2% 1.1% 3.7% 9.0% 9.4% 11.8% 1.1% 22.6% 6.0% 11.6% 15.5% 6.5% -
Some college 41.1% 42.5% 41.8% 42.0% 35.3% 39.6% 44.9% 53.7% 43.6% 39.2% 28.3% 28.5% 40.7%
Four-year degree 29.1% 39.2% 25.2% 22.1% 34.1% 32.4% 18.8% 20.9% 26.6% 34.0% 37.0% 16.4% 14.0%
Graduate degree such
as a Master, PhD|’v|°|; 21.6% 17.2% 29.2% 26.9% 21.2% 16.3% 25.1% 2.8% 23.9% 15.2% 19.3% 48.6% 45.3%
Break % Q8 Political Ideology Q9 2024 Vote
Respondents Very Somewhat Somewhat Not sure / Don't | Democrat Kamala |Republican Donald A third party
Total liberal/progressive liberal/progressive Moderate conservative Very conservative Other know Harris Trump candidate Do not remember Did not vote
Base
Unweighted 901 106 143 212 181 187 42 30 465 376 18 30 12
Weighted 901 144 141 215 164 153 M 43 502 335 22 24 18
Q8 Political Ideology
Very
liberal/progressive 16.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 26.5% 0.6% 30.3% 5.2% 7.5%
Jiberal /pf:;r‘:;'l‘:; 15.6% - 100.0% - - - - - 26.9% 0.6% 4.5% - 12.7%
Moderate 23.9% - - 100.0% - - - - 33.1% 8.9% 27.2% 29.3% 33.4%
coﬁ::‘::’:l‘:: 18.2% - - - 100.0% - - - 5.5% 37.8% 17.2% 19.1% 9.8%
Very conservative 16.9% - - - - 100.0% - - 0.5% 44.5% 6.3% - -
Other 4.6% - - - - - 100.0% - 2.5% 4.8% 14.4% 34.1% 5.9%
Not sure / Don't know 4.7% - - - - - - 100.0% 5.0% 2.7% - 12.4% 30.7%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology & 2024 Vote

Break % Q8 Political Ideology Q9 2024 Vote
Respondents . Very | Somewhat . | Somewhfn . | Not sure / Don't | Democrat !(amala Republican Donald A thirc! party .
Total liberal/progressive|liberal/progressive Moderate conservative Very conservative Other know Harris Trump candidate Do not remember Did not vote
Base
Unweighted 901 106 143 212 181 187 42 30 465 376 18 30 12
Weighted 901 144 141 215 164 153 41 43 502 335 22 24 18
Q9 2024 Vote
Democrat Kamala 55.7% 92.2% 96.1% 77.2% 16.7% 1.6% 30.5% 58.8% 100.0% - - - -
Republican "T‘r’:'ar:d 37.1% 1.4% 1.5% 13.9% 77.0% 97.5% 39.1% 21.3% - 100.0% - - -
p
A third party candidate 2.5% 4.7% 0.7% 2.8% 2.3% 0.9% 7.7% - - - 100.0% - -
Do not remember 2.7% 0.9% - 3.3% 2.8% - 20.1% 7.1% - - - 100.0% -
Did not vote 2.0% 0.9% 1.6% 2.8% 1.1% - 2.5% 12.8% - - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Mayor Candidate Support

Q2 Already Voted Support Q3 E-Day Support Q2_3 Combined Support
Break %
Respondents Rolando | GinaOrtiz| Donot | Rolando |Gina Ortiz Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Do not
Total Pablos Jones [remember| Pablos Jones |Undecided| Pablos Jones |remember|Undecided
Base
Unweighted 901 359 332 37 60 77 36 419 409 37 36
Weighted 901 276 290 28 89 156 63 365 446 28 63
Q1 Vote Likelihood
Already voted| 65.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - 75.7% 65.0% 100.0% -
A'm°StDZ‘f*;‘i“ti:| ; 27.6% - - - 88.4%  83.6%  63.0%  215%  29.3% - 63.0%
Probably| 2.7% - - - 5.5% 7.4% 12.0% 1.3% 2.6% - 12.0%
50/50 Chance| 3.9% - - - 6.1% 8.9% 24.9% 1.5% 3.1% - 24.9%
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - -
Q2 Already Voted Support Q3 E-Day Support Q2_3 Combined Support
Break %
Respondents Rolando | GinaOrtiz| Donot | Rolando |Gina Ortiz Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Do not
Total Pablos Jones [remember| Pablos Jones |Undecided| Pablos Jones |remember|Undecided
Base
Unweighted 728 359 332 37 - - - 359 332 37 -
Weighted 593 276 290 28 - - - 276 290 28 -
Q2 Already Voted
Support
Rolando Pablos| 46.5% 100.0% - - - - - 100.0% - - -
Gina Ortiz Jones| 48.8% - 100.0% - - - - - 100.0% - -
Do not remember| 4.6% - - 100.0% - - - - - 100.0% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Mayor Candidate Support

Q2 Already Voted Support Q3 E-Day Support Q2_3 Combined Support
Break %
Respondents Rolando |GinaOrtiz| Donot | Rolando |Gina Ortiz Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Do not
Total Pablos Jones [remember| Pablos Jones |Undecided| Pablos Jones |remember|Undecided
Base
Unweighted 173 - - - 60 77 36 60 77 - 36
Weighted 308 - - - 89 156 63 89 156 - 63
Q3 E-Day Support
Rolando Pablos| 28.8% - - - 100.0% - - 100.0% - - -
Gina Ortiz Jones| 50.7% - - - - 100.0% - - 100.0% - -
Undecided| 20.6% - - - - - 100.0% - - - 100.0%
Q2 Already Voted Support Q3 E-Day Support Q2_3 Combined Support
Break %
Respondents Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Donot | Rolando |Gina Ortiz Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Do not
Total Pablos Jones [remember| Pablos Jones |Undecided| Pablos Jones |remember|Undecided
Base
Unweighted 901 359 332 37 60 77 36 419 409 37 36
Weighted 901 276 290 28 89 156 63 365 446 28 63
Q2_3 Combined
Support
Rolando Pablos| 40.5% 100.0% - - 100.0% - - 100.0% - - -
Gina Ortiz Jones| 49.5% - 100.0% - - 100.0% - - 100.0% - -
Do not remember| 3.1% - - 100.0% - - - - - 100.0% -
Undecided| 7.0% - - - - - 100.0% - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Mayor Candidate Support

Q2 Already Voted Support Q3 E-Day Support Q2_3 Combined Support
Break %
Respondents Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Donot | Rolando |Gina Ortiz Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Do not
Total Pablos Jones [remember| Pablos Jones |Undecided| Pablos Jones |remember|Undecided
Base
Unweighted 901 359 332 37 60 77 36 419 409 37 36
Weighted 901 276 290 28 89 156 63 365 446 28 63
Q4 Age
18t029| 7.8% 3.2% 5.3% 8.7% - 28.1% - 2.4% 13.3% 8.7% -
30t039| 11.4% 8.0% 16.1% 4.8% 7.0% 12.5% 11.0% 7.7% 14.9% 4.8% 11.0%
40t0 49| 13.0% 9.6% 17.3% 6.5% 11.7% 71% 27.5% 10.1% 13.7% 6.5% 27.5%
50to 64| 27.6% 26.2% 26.7% 27.2% 31.8% 30.1% 26.0% 27.5% 27.9% 27.2% 26.0%
65 or older| 40.2% 53.1% 34.6% 52.8% 49.5% 22.2% 35.5% 52.2% 30.2% 52.8% 35.5%
Q2 Already Voted Support Q3 E-Day Support Q2_3 Combined Support
Break %
Respondents Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Donot | Rolando |Gina Ortiz Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Do not
Total Pablos Jones [remember| Pablos Jones (Undecided| Pablos Jones |remember|Undecided
Base
Unweighted 901 359 332 37 60 77 36 419 409 37 36
Weighted 901 276 290 28 89 156 63 365 446 28 63
Q5 Ethnicity
African Americgl';:lz 4.8% - 7.9% 6.8% - 8.9% 7.5% - 8.2% 6.8% 7.5%
ASi;:c?}'i?:elrsiI(;annd:: 1.3% 1.0% 1.2% - 6.4% - - 2.3% 0.8% - -
Caucasian or White| 45.3% 62.2% 41.3% 21.6% 38.0% 35.5% 34.5% 56.3% 39.3% 21.6% 34.5%
Hispanic or Latino| 43.7% 33.0% 45.6% 50.2% 51.0% 48.7% 56.0% 37.4% 46.7% 50.2% 56.0%
Multi-racial 1.6% 1.2% 0.7% 0.8% 0.9% 4.3% 2.0% 1.1% 2.0% 0.8% 2.0%
Other| 3.3% 2.6% 3.3% 20.5% 3.7% 2.6% - 2.9% 3.1% 20.5% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Mayor Candidate Support

MD

Q2 Already Voted Support Q3 E-Day Support Q2_3 Combined Support
Break %
Respondents Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Donot | Rolando |Gina Ortiz Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Do not
Total Pablos Jones [remember| Pablos Jones |Undecided| Pablos Jones |remember|Undecided
Base
Unweighted 901 359 332 37 60 77 36 419 409 37 36
Weighted 901 276 290 28 89 156 63 365 446 28 63
Q6 Gender
Male| 45.5% 54.3% 43.9% 34.7% 47.5% 33.7% 45.5% 52.7% 40.3% 34.7% 45.5%
Female| 53.6% 45.5% 55.1% 56.2% 52.5% 64.9% 54.5% 47.2% 58.5% 56.2% 54.5%
Non-binary| 0.9% 0.1% 1.0% 9.2% - 1.4% - 0.1% 1.2% 9.2% -
Q2 Already Voted Support Q3 E-Day Support Q2_3 Combined Support
Break %
Respondents Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Donot | Rolando |Gina Ortiz Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Do not
Total Pablos Jones [remember| Pablos Jones |Undecided| Pablos Jones |remember|Undecided
Base
Unweighted 901 359 332 37 60 77 36 419 409 37 36
Weighted 901 276 290 28 89 156 63 365 446 28 63
Q7c Education
No college| 49.3% 49.2% 41.3% 49.2% 58.2% 55.7% 58.2% 51.4% 46.4% 49.2% 58.2%
College| 50.7% 50.8% 58.7% 50.8% 41.8% 44.3% 41.8% 48.6% 53.6% 50.8% 41.8%
Q7 Education
High school or less| 8.2% 8.9% 3.6% 10.1% 20.0% 4.7% 17.2% 11.6% 4.0% 10.1% 17.2%
Some college| 41.1% 40.2% 37.7% 39.1% 38.2% 51.0% 40.9% 39.7% 42.4% 39.1% 40.9%
Four-year degree| 29.1% 31.8% 30.1% 15.1% 33.0% 28.3% 14.7% 32.1% 29.5% 15.1% 14.7%
Graduate degree such
as a Master, PhD, or| 21.6% 19.0% 28.5% 35.7% 8.9% 16.0% 27.2% 16.6% 24.1% 35.7% 27.2%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Mayor Candidate Support

Q2 Already Voted Support Q3 E-Day Support Q2_3 Combined Support
Break %
Respondents Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Donot | Rolando |Gina Ortiz Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Do not
Total Pablos Jones [remember| Pablos Jones |Undecided| Pablos Jones |remember|Undecided
Base
Unweighted 901 359 332 37 60 77 36 419 409 37 36
Weighted 901 276 290 28 89 156 63 365 446 28 63
Q8 Political Ideology
liberal /progres‘gz 16.0%  2.0%  266%  4.6% 3.2% 37.2% - 2.3% 30.3%  4.6% -
liberal /prs:;::s";?:: 15.6% 3.1% 24.8% 3.9% 1.0% 312%  150%  2.6% 27.0% 3.9% 15.0%
Moderate| 23.9% 13.3% 36.7% 26.2% 6.0% 18.8% 47 .8% 11.6% 30.5% 26.2% 47.8%
coﬁ‘s’?ﬁ:t'.'f: 18.2%  34.8%  4.8% 19.6%  37.5%  4.0% 15.3%  354%  4.5% 19.6%  15.3%
Very conservative| 16.9% 39.9% 0.4% 4.4% 43.5% - 2.3% 40.8% 0.3% 4.4% 2.3%
Other 4.6% 4.3% 3.3% 24.8% 5.4% 0.9% 10.7% 4.6% 2.5% 24.8% 10.7%
Not sure / Don't know 4.7% 2.6% 3.4% 16.5% 3.4% 8.1% 8.9% 2.8% 5.0% 16.5% 8.9%
Q2 Already Voted Support Q3 E-Day Support Q2_3 Combined Support
Break %
Respondents Rolando |Gina Ortiz| Donot | Rolando |Gina Ortiz Rolando | Gina Ortiz| Do not
Total Pablos Jones [remember| Pablos Jones |(Undecided| Pablos Jones |remember|Undecided
Base
Unweighted 901 359 332 37 60 77 36 419 409 37 36
Weighted 901 276 290 28 89 156 63 365 446 28 63
Q9 2024 Vote
Democrat KZ’::::: 55.7%  12.0%  93.9%  20.9% = 81%  95.3%  56.3%  11.0%  944%  20.9%  56.3%
Republican Donald
Trump 37.1% 85.6% 3.2% 8.5% 86.0% 1.5% 12.7% 85.7% 2.6% 8.5% 12.7%
A third party candidate 2.5% 1.2% 1.0% 4.1% 4.3% 3.2% 9.7% 1.9% 1.8% 4.1% 9.7%
Do not remember| 2.7% 0.4% 0.5% 62.2% 0.8% - 6.6% 0.5% 0.3% 62.2% 6.6%
Did not vote 2.0% 0.9% 1.4% 4.3% 0.9% - 14.6% 0.9% 0.9% 4.3% 14.6%

BLUEPRINT

San Antonio Mayor Survey | Page:16 POLLING



